
Page 1 to 4

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032219-2025 

Planning

ASC0321 - Attention Deficit Hyperactive Disorder
(ADHD) Support Services

Leicester City Council

UK3: Planned procurement notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice
types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-032219

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-04f9bb (view related notices)

Published 13 June 2025, 11:37am

Scope 

Reference

ASC0321

Description

Leicester City Council on behalf of the Leicester, Leicestershire, and Rutland ICB wishes to
commission an ADHD pre and post diagnosis support offer for adults 18 + (the 'Service').

The Service will offer support to adults 18+ with either a suspected or confirmed diagnosis of
attention deficit hyperactivity disorder (ADHD). The primary function of this Service will be
to offer a comprehensive programme of support, which includes a robust offer of
Information, Advice and Guidance (IAG) to those who either self refer or are signposted to
the Service.

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032219-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/032219-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-04f9bb


Page 2 to 4

Following the Soft Market Test that took place from 27/03/2025 to 11/04/2025, it is
anticipated, dependent upon the following 2 engagement exercises, that tenders for this
service would be sought in August 2025.

Contract dates (estimated)

8 September 2025 to 8 September 2026

1 year, 1 day

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85000000 - Health and social work services

Contract locations

UKF21 - Leicester

Submission 

Publication date of tender notice (estimated)



Page 3 to 4

5 August 2025

Tender submission deadline

11 August 2025, 2:00pm

Tenders may be submitted electronically

Yes

Award criteria 

Name Type Weighting
Quality Quality 70%
Price Price 30%

Procedure 

Procedure type

Below threshold - open competition

Contracting authority 



Page 4 to 4

Leicester City Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PXRT-5737-VBQD

City Hall (4th Floor), 115 Charles Street

Leicester

LE1 1FZ

United Kingdom

Contact name: Miss Liane Pereira

Telephone: +44 1164542446

Email: procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk

Website: https://www.leicester.gov.uk/

Region: UKF21 - Leicester

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:procurement-asc@leicester.gov.uk
https://www.leicester.gov.uk/
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Submission
	Publication date of tender notice (estimated)
	Tender submission deadline
	Tenders may be submitted electronically

	Award criteria
	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Contracting authority
	Leicester City Council


		2025-07-09T18:51:40+0100
	TCPDF




